# CH \$115.00 4713797

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779223

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | EW ASSIGNMENT                                      |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Granular, Inc. |          | 09/08/2022     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Corteva Agriscience LLC             |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9330 Zionsville Road                |  |
| City:           | Indianapolis                        |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIANA                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 46268                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark         |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4713797  | GRANULAR          |
| Registration Number: | 4713798  | GRANULAR          |
| Serial Number:       | 88260568 | GRANULAR INSIGHTS |
| Serial Number:       | 90815644 |                   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipsupport@corteva.com
Correspondent Name: Corteva Agriscience LLC
Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Danielle Daniels   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Danielle Daniels/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 01/09/2023         |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Granular Inc Assignment to Corteva#page1.tif source=Granular Inc Assignment to Corteva#page2.tif source=Granular Inc Assignment to Corteva#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0298

### **GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of September 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and among <u>Granular</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and <u>Corteva Agriscience LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE").

### **BACKGROUND**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is a subsidiary of ASSIGNEE that will be merged into the ASSIGNEE's corporate entity. As part of this corporate merger, ASSIGNOR is assigning, transferring and conveying certain assets to ASSIGNEE (including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (herein defined as "TRADEMARKS").

### **TERMS**

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all right, title and interest in and to all TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business which they represent symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, including all associated trademark rights and other indicia of origin, held by ASSIGNOR, together with all registrations and applications for registration of the TRADEMARKS, all claims, demands and rights to recovery that ASSIGNOR has or may have for past and future infringements, dilution or other violations of such TRADEMARKS, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect on such claims, demands and rights to recovery.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall each take, and shall cause their respective Affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the assignment transactions contemplated, including but not limited to execution of individual assignment documentation for filing with the authorities of each individual country. The responsibility to draft and file assignments with the national trademark offices of each country shall be on the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE shall bear the cost of filing such assignments. Since this is an internal restructuring the value of the transaction shall be zero dollars (\$0.00).

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0299

| IN WITNESS THEREOF, the par as of this Aday of | ties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed |
|--|--|
| ***************************************        | Granular, Inc.   |
|  | By:  |
|  | Name: C. Joe Miller                                    |
|  | Title: Trademark Counsel & Attorney-in-Fact            |
|  | Corteva Agriscience LLC                                |
|  | By:  |
|  | Name: C. Joe Miller                                    |
|  | Title: Assistant Secretary & Attorney-in-Fact          |

# SCHEDULE A TO GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

| Trademark               | Country                  | Registration / Application |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| GRANULAR                | Country Argentina        | Number 3074169             |
| GRANULAR                | Argentina                | 3074170                    |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Argentina                | 3074170                    |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Argentina                | 3074171                    |
| GRANULAR                | Australia                |                            |
| GRANULAR                | Brazil                   | 1882942                    |
| GRANULAR                |                          | 916650324                  |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Brazil                   | 916650367                  |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Brazil                   | 916650413                  |
|                         | Brazil                   | 916650456                  |
| GRANULAR PROCESSES      | Canada                   | TMA1058320                 |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Canada                   | TMA1133084                 |
| GRANULAR                | Chile                    | 1361071                    |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Chile                    | 1361070                    |
| GRANULAR                | France                   | 194516302                  |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | France                   | 194516309                  |
| GRANULAR                | Germany                  | 302019000862               |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Germany                  | 302019000861               |
| GRANULAR                | International Procedure  | 1587149                    |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | International Procedure  | 1594930                    |
| GRANULAR                | South Africa             | 201901315                  |
| GRANULAR                | South Africa             | 201901314                  |
| GRANULAR CROPVISOR      | South Africa             | 2021/14872                 |
| GRANULAR CROPVISOR      | South Africa             | 2021/14871                 |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | South Africa             | 201901303                  |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | South Africa             | 201901304                  |
| GRANULAR                | Ukraine                  | 292073                     |
| GRANULAR IN CH          | Ukraine                  | 292074                     |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | Ukraine                  | 292075                     |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS IN CH | Ukraine                  | 292076                     |
| GRANULAR                | United States of America | 4713797                    |
| GRANULAR                | United States of America | 4713798                    |
| GRANULAR INSIGHTS       | United States of America | 88260568                   |
| GRANULAR LOGO           | United States of America | 90815644                   |

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0301